

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1334	Version: 1	Name:	Kimbark Laundry, Chicago, Illinois		
Туре:	Payment Approval		Status:	Approved		
File created:	1/29/2021		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	2/25/2021		Final action:	2/25/2021		
Title:	PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL					
	Department(s): Medical Examiner					
	Action: Request for payment of laundry services invoices.					
	Payee: Kimbark Laundry, Chicago, Illinois					
	Good(s) or Service(s): laundry services					
	Fiscal Impact: \$3,276.72					
	Accounts: 11100.1259.17140.520195					
	Contract Number(s): N/A					
	Summary: Medical Examiner's Office is requesting payment for three (3) weeks of laundry services while another contract is awaiting procurement.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	PONNI ARUNKUMAR, M.D. Chief Medical Examiner					
Code sections:	\$:					
Attachments:						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/25/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Medical Examiner

Action: Request for payment of laundry services invoices.

Payee: Kimbark Laundry, Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): laundry services

Fiscal Impact: \$3,276.72

Accounts: 11100.1259.17140.520195

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: Medical Examiner's Office is requesting payment for three (3) weeks of laundry services while another contract is awaiting procurement.